

03-10-2024  
S. Das  
Item no. 30  
Ct no.32

*IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA*  
*Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction*

**CRR 1237 of 2023**

**Subhra Chatterjee**

**-vs-**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Majumder

....for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for the day.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

**[Ajay Kumar Gupta, J]**