

7.10.2024  
Court No.32  
Item.10  
sg

**CRR/1237/ 2023**

In the matter of: Subhra Chatterjee

Petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee

Ms. Ayesha Sultana

....for the petitioner.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel appearing  
on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the case be listed in the Combined Monthly  
List of December, 2024.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**