

28  
**04.12.2024**  
Court No.32  
d.p./s.d.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**CRR 1237 of 2023**

Subhra Chatterjee

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,

Mr. Suman Majumder,

Ms. Ayesha Sultana.

...For the Petitioner.

Mr. Supratik Basu,

Ms. Soudisha Das.

...For the Opposite Party No.2.

Heard-in-part.

Let the matter appear in the list on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**