

25.02.2025  
Court No.32  
Item No.36  
pk

**CRR 1237 of 2023**

Subhra Chatterjee  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and another

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee,  
Ms. Ayesha Sultana,  
Mr. Suman Majumder

... for the petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite party no. 2.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on 07.03.2025 under the same heading.
3. The petitioner is directed to inform the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 with regard to the next date of hearing.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**