

5-6. 16.06.2025.
Court No.23.
(Pritam)

CRR 3169 of 2023

Sreya Goswami.

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

With

CRR 1237 of 2023

Subhra Chatterjee

-Vs.-

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. J. Patnaik,
Mr. D. N. Dey
...for the petitioner in CRR 3169 of 2023.

Mr. Md. Anwar Hossain,
Mr. Mirza Firoz Ahmed Begg.
....for the State in CRR 3169 of 2023.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Pronob Halder.
...for the petitioner in CRR 1237 of 2023.

Mr. J. Patnaik,
Mr. D.N. Dey.
.....for the OP no.2 in CRM 1237 of 2023.

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in CRR 1237 of 2023, the matter is adjourned for the day.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)