

Item Nos. 21 & 22

02.09.2025.

ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. No. 3169 of 2023

With

I.A. No. CRAN 2 of 2025

And

I.A. No. CRAN 3 of 2025

Sreya Goswami

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

With

C.R.R. No. 1237 of 2023

Subhra Chatterjee

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Ms. Ayesha Sultana.

...For the petitioner in CRR 1237 of 2023.

1. Let these matters go out of the list as the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that there is no instruction from her client.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)